
1. (a) NAME OF ORGANIZATION 2. IDENTIFICATION'NUMBER (Assigned by FEC)

C70003645United Food & Commercial Workers International Union
3. TYPE OF ORGANI^HO,f^(OCe'5l^'ApJj^riate Box)

□ Corporation “ * Cr^at/^'S^'O^c^ti^n
(b) ADDRESS (Number and Street)

1775 K Street, NW
□ Labor Organiza^jg^Opp^, DO
□ Membership Organization’ '0 E

Cooperative
{c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE

ut
Washington, DC 20006-1958

□ July 15 Quarterly Report □ October 15 Quarterly Report

DC0 12 Day Pre-General Election Report held on in the Stale of

□ January 31 Year End Report

(b) Is this Report an Amendment? -□YES ■ENO

1/1/2021 10/19/20225. THIS REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD THROUGH

SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS

Check One

Support Oppose

□ Direct Mail

□ Telephone

□ Stockholders
□ Telegram

Please See Attached0 Members
□ Other:

(Specify)

□ Direct Mail

□ Telephone

□ Stockholders
□ Telegram

□ Members
□ Other:

(Specily)

(NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.)

134,764.43
TOTAL COMMUNICATION COSTS FOR THIS PERIOD $

I certify that I have examined this report ani to the best of my knowledge and belief,-it is true, correct and complete.

10/24/2022
Date

FEC FORM 7(2/2001)

or

3
1

□ Executive/
Administrative 
Personnel

REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS
BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS

I
0

i
Identity Candidate, Office Sought, 
District and State, and Whether for 

Primary or General Election

Cost of Communication 
(Per Candidate)

□ Executive/
Administrative 
Personnel

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: 
Federal Election Commission 
Toll Free: 800-424-9530 
Local: 202-694-1100

4. TYPE OF REPORT (Check One):
(a) □April 15 Quarterly Report

Type of
Communica

tion

Date(s) of
Communica

tion

I
Class or Category 

Communicated 
With

WHERETO FILE:
Federal Election Commission
1050 First Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20463

FE1AN069.PDF

Shaun Barclay e2f7/tdlZ^<S-^£S-tf/Cf^-^<!C<Jr,^Secretary-Treasurer
Type or Print Name Signature and Title of Persen Designated to Sign This Report

NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this report to penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.

11/8/2022
(date)



Candidate Name Type of Election

1
0

Q
3

Support 
or 

Oppose

3
1

2
0
2
2

0
0
4
2
5
1
2
9

Type of 
Communication

Date of
Communication

Office Sought (Including 
District/State)

Cost of
Communication

10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/17/22 
10/18/22
10/18/22
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22

10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/18/22 
10/17/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/221 Oppose 
10/19/22[oppose 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/17/22 
10/18/22 
10/18/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/19/22 
10/18/22 
10/17/22

US House I AZ I CD-01 
US House I AZ I CD-02 
US House I AZ I CD-04 
US House I AZ | CD-06 
US House I CA I CD-03 
US House I CA | CD-09 
US House I CA I CD-13 
US House I CA I CD-22 
US House I CA I CD-27 
US House I CO I CD-07 
US House I CO I CD-08 
US House I GA | CD-02 
US House I IL I CD-13 
US House I Ml I CD-03 
US House I Ml I CD-07 
US House I Ml I CD-08 
US House I Ml I CD-10 
US House I OH | CD-01 
US House I OH I CD-09 
US House I OH I CD-13 
US House I PA I CD-06 
US House I PA I CD-07 
US House I PA I CD-08 
US House I VA I CD-10 
US House I WA I CD-08 
US House I AZ I CD-01 
US House I AZ | CD-02 
US House I AZ I CD-04 
US House I AZ | CD-06 
US House I CA I CD-03 
US House I CA I CD-09 
US House I CA I CD-13 
US House I CA I CD-22 
US House I CA I CD-27 
US House I CO I CD-07 
US House I CO I CD-08 
US House I GA | CD-02 
US House I IL | CD-13 
US House I Ml | CD-03 
US House I Ml I CD-07 
US House I Ml I CD-08 
US House I Ml I CD-10 
US House I OH | CD-01 
US House I OH I CO-09 
US House I OH I CD-13 
US House I PA | CD-06 
US House I PA I CD-07 
US House I PA I CD-08 
US House I VA I CD-10 
US House I WA | CD-08

Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail 
Direct Mail

Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members 
Members

Support
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 

10/19/22 [Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Support 
Oppose 
Oppose

Oppose 
Oppose 
Oppose 
Oppose 
Oppose 
Oppose 
Oppose 
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose 
Oppose

Jevin Hodge___________
Tom O'Halleran________
Greg Stanton__________
Kristen Engel__________
Kermit Jones__________
Josh Harder___________
Adam Gray____________
Rudy Salas____________
Christy Smith_________
Brittany Rettersen______
Yadira Caraveo_________
Sanford Bishop, Jr._____
Nikkie Budzinski_______
Hillary Scholten_______
Elissa Slotkin__________
Dan Kildee____________
Carl Marlinga__________
Greg Landsman________
Marcy Kaptur_________
Emilia Sykes___________
Chrissy Houlahan______
Susan Wild___________
Matt Cartwright_______
Jennifer Wexton_______
Kim Schrier___________
David Schweikert______
Eli Crane_____________
Kelly Cooper__________
Juan Ciscomani________
Kevin Kiley____________
Tom Patti_____________
John Duarte__________
David Valadao_________
MikeGarcia___________
Erik Aadland__________
Barbara Kirkmeyer_____
Chris West____________
Regan Deering_________
John Gibbs___________
Tom Barrett___________
Pual Junge____________
John James___________
Steve Chabot__________
JR Majewski___________
Madison Gesiotto Gilbert
Guy Ciarrocchi________
Lisa Scheller___________
Jim Bognet___________
Hung Cao_____________
Matt Larkin

General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
General 2022 
TOTAL

Class
Communicated

With

1905.30
1835.22 
1675.00
1913.29
1876.25
1857.75
1890.75
1851.75
3200.40
3425.40
3251.00
1813.62 
1951.08
3931.92
3849.82
3356.34
3235.16
3355.04
4188.94
4934.20
1817.78
1795.56
2102.50
1833.76
4534.40
1905.30
1835.22 
1675.00
1913.29
1876.25
1857.75
1890.75
1851.75
3200.40
3425.40 
3251.00
1813.62 
1951.08
3931.92
3849.82
3356.34
3235.16 
3355.04 
4188.94
4934.20
1817.78
1795.56
2102.50
1833.76
4534.40

134764.43
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Date of Receipt

■ Date of Receipt
71 LISPS First Class Mail

Postmarked (R/C)
LISPS Registered/Certified

Postmarked,
USPS Priority Mail

• i

Postmarked
USPS Priority Mail Express

Postmark Illegible

No Postmark

Shipping Date
Overnight Delivery Service (Specify):

Next Business Day Delivery

Date of Receipt
Received from House Records & Registration Office

Date of Receipt
Received from Senate Public Records Office

Date of Receipt
Received from Electronic Filing.Office

Date of Receipt or Postmarked
.1Other (Specify);

DATE PREPARED

T

I

Federal Election Commission
ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS 

The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to indicate how it was received.

Hand Delivered
/

PREPARER
(3/2015)
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