## REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS

1. (a) NAME OF ORGANIZATION						2. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (Assigned by FEC)		
United Food & Commercial Workers International Union						C70003645		
(b) ADDRESS (Number and Street)						3. TYPE OF ORGANIZA HON (Check Appropriate Box)		
1775 K Street, NW						☐ Corporation ☐ Trade Association		
(c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE						☑ Labor Organiza 💯 2007 ☐ Cooperative		
Washington, D			☐ Membership Organi	zation '日 Corporation without capital stock				
4. TYPE OF REPO								
	5 Quarterly Repor		Quarterly	Report	□ October	15 Quarterly Report		
<b>☑</b> 12 Day	y Pre-General Ele	ction Report hel	d on11	/8/2022 (date)	_ in the State of	DC		
☐Janua	ry 31 Year End Re	eport						
(b) Is this Re	port an Amendme	nt? -⊡Y	ES	- <b>☑</b> N	10 - 1	<u> </u>		
5. THIS REPORT	COVERS THE PE	RIOD 1/1	/2021	THR	OUGH 10	/19/2022		
		SU	MMARY	OF COM	MUNICATION	соѕтѕ		
Type of Class or Category Date(s) of Check One Identify Ca						ndidate, Office Sought, Cost of Communication		
Communica- tion	Communicated With	Communica- tion	Support	Oppose		State, and Whether for r General Election	(Per Candidate)	
☑ Direct Mail [	Executive/ Administrative Personnel							
☐ Telephone								
☐ Telegram	Stockholders							
	7 Members				Please See	Attached		
Other:								
(Specify)								
☐ Direct Mail [	☐ Executive/	<u> </u>	İ		<u> </u>			
T Talanhana	Administrative Personnel							
☐ Telephone	Stockholders							
☐ Telegram					_			
Other:	Members							
(Specify)								
(NOTE: For addition	nal communication	ns, attach separ	ate sheets	containing	g the same inforn	nation as above.)		
			TOTAL	соммии	ICATION COST	S FOR THIS PERIOD \$	3134,764.4	
I certify t	hat I have exam	ined this repor	t and, to	the best	of my knowledg	ge and belief, it is true,	correct and complete.	
Sha	un Barclay		Hours	St	de lan	Secretary-Treasure	er 10/24/2022	
Туре	or Print Name		•			ignated to Sign This Report	Date	
NOTE: Submission	of false, erroneou	is, or incomplete	e informati	on may su	bject the person	signing this report to pena	alties of 2 U.S.C. §437g.	
WHERE TO FILE: Federal Election Commission			FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Federal Election Commission					

Federal Election Commission 1050 First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20463 Federal Election Commission Toll Free: 800-424-9530 Local: 202-694-1100

2022 - 10: 81 - 08 - 00425128

	Class		Support				Ι
Type of	Communicated	Date of			Office Sought (Including		Cost of
Communication	With	Communication		Candidate Name	District/State)	Type of Election	Communication
			орросс			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	Support	Jevin Hodge	US House   AZ   CD-01	General 2022	1905.30
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	-	Tom O'Halleran	US House   AZ   CD-02	General 2022	1835.22
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	Support	Greg Stanton	US House   AZ   CD-04	General 2022	1675.00
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	Support	Kristen Engel	US House   AZ   CD-06	General 2022	1913.29
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	Support	Kermit Jones	US House   CA   CD-03	General 2022	1876.25
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	Support	Josh Harder	US House   CA   CD-09	General 2022	1857.75
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	Support	Adam Gray	US House   CA   CD-13	General 2022	1890.75
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	Support	Rudy Salas	US House   CA   CD-22	General 2022	1851.75
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Christy Smith	US House   CA   CD-27	General 2022	3200.40
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	Support	Brittany Pettersen	US House   CO   CD-07	General 2022	3425.40
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	Support	Yadira Caraveo	US House   CO   CD-08	General 2022	3251.00
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Sanford Bishop, Jr.	US House   GA   CD-02	General 2022	1813.62
Direct Mail	Members	10/17/22		Nikkie Budzinski	US House   IL   CD-13	General 2022	1951.08
Direct Mail	Members	10/18/22		Hillary Scholten	US House   MI   CD-03	General 2022	3931.92
Direct Mail	Members	10/18/22		Elissa Slotkin	US House   MI   CD-07	General 2022	3849.82
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	<del></del>	Dan Kildee	US House   MI   CD-08	General 2022	3356.34
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Carl Marlinga	US House   MI   CD-10	General 2022	3235.16
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Greg Landsman	US House   OH   CD-01	General 2022	3355.04
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	-	Marcy Kaptur	US House   OH   CD-09	General 2022	4188.94
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Emilia Sykes	US House   OH   CD-13	General 2022	4934.20
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	<del></del>	Chrissy Houlahan	US House   PA   CD-06	General 2022	1817.78
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	<del></del>	Susan Wild	US House   PA   CD-07	General 2022	1795.56
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Matt Cartwright	US House   PA   CD-08	General 2022	2102.50
Direct Mail	Members	10/18/22		Jennifer Wexton	US House   VA   CD-10	General 2022	1833.76
Direct Mail	Members	10/17/22		Kim Schrier	US House   WA   CD-08	General 2022	4534.40
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		David Schweikert	US House   AZ   CD-01	General 2022	1905.30
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Eli Crane	US House   AZ   CD-02	General 2022	1835.22
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Kelly Cooper	US House   AZ   CD-04	General 2022	1675.00
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22	<del></del>	Juan Ciscomani	US House   AZ   CD-06	General 2022	1913.29
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Kevin Kiley	US House   CA   CD-03	General 2022	1876.25 1857.75
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Tom Patti	US House   CA   CD-09	General 2022 General 2022	
Direct Mail	Members Members	10/19/22		John Duarte	US House   CA   CD-13	<del>                                     </del>	1890.75 1851.75
Direct Mail	<del></del>	10/19/22	<del> </del>	David Valadao	US House   CA   CD-22 US House   CA   CD-27	General 2022	
Direct Mail	Members Members	10/19/22 10/19/22		Mike Garcia Erik Aadland	US House   CO   CD-07	General 2022 General 2022	3200.40 3425.40
Direct Mail Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Barbara Kirkmeyer	US House   CO   CD-08	General 2022	3251.00
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Chris West	US House   GA   CD-02	General 2022	1813.62
Direct Mail	Members	10/13/22		Regan Deering	US House   IL   CD-13	General 2022	1951.08
Direct Mail	Members	10/18/22		John Gibbs	US House   MI   CD-03	General 2022	3931.92
Direct Mail	Members	10/18/22	<del></del>	Tom Barrett	US House   MI   CD-07	General 2022	3849.82
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Pual Junge	US House   MI   CD-08	General 2022	3356.34
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		John James	US House   MI   CD-10	General 2022	3235.16
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Steve Chabot	US House   OH   CD-01	General 2022	3355.04
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		JR Majewski	US House   OH   CD-09	General 2022	4188.94
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Madison Gesiotto Gilbert	US House   OH   CD-13	General 2022	4934.20
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Guy Ciarrocchi	US House   PA   CD-06	General 2022	1817.78
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Lisa Scheller	US House   PA   CD-07	General 2022	1795.56
Direct Mail	Members	10/19/22		Jim Bognet	US House   PA   CD-08	General 2022	2102.50
Direct Mail	Members	10/18/22	<del> </del>	Hung Cao	US House   VA   CD-10	General 2022	1833.76
Direct Mail	Members	10/17/22		Matt Larkin	US House   WA   CD-08	General 2022	4534.40
						TOTAL	134764.43

2022 - 10 : MH : 0M : 00425H29

Washington, D.C. 20463 1050 First Street, N.E. **Federal Election Commission** 

3033 OCT 31

EECHYI**CEM**IEB BECEINED

neopost<sup>24</sup>
10/24/2022
US POSTAGE \$000.57<sup>0</sup>

ZIP 20006 041L12204760

Section of the control of the contro

8S :01 MA

NONNE 10: MI ONE DOUNGIND

## Federal Election Commission

The FEC added this page to the end of this filing	• 1
Hand Delivered	Date of Receipt
Postmarked	Date of Receipt
USPS First Class Mail 10/24/22	10/31/22 Postmarked (R/C)
USPS Registered/Certified	Postmarked (R/C)
USPS Priority Mail	Postmarked ,
USPS Priority Mail Express	Postmarked
Postmark Illegible	
No Postmark	
Overnight Delivery Service (Specify):	Shipping Date
N	ext Business Day Delivery
Received from House Records & Registration	Date of Receipt Office
Received from Senate Public Records Office	Date of Receipt
Received from Electronic Filing, Office	Date of Receipt
Other (Specify):	Date of Receipt or Postmarked
Spec	10/31/22
PREPARER (3/2015)	DATE PREPARED